be prohibited from voting on any issue in which the member has a 

direct financial interest. 

E.  Before the issuance of any turnpike revenue bonds under the 

provisions of this act Section 1701 et seq. of this title, each 

appointed member of the Authority shall execute a surety bond in the 

penal sum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) and the 

secretary and treasurer shall execute a surety bond in the penal sum 

of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00), each such surety bond 

to be conditioned upon the faithful performance of the duties of the 

office, to be executed by a surety company authorized to transact